PARENTAL/GUARDIAN CONSENT FORM

THIS IS A BINDING LEGAL CONTRACT. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING.

By permitting your child to participate in the Future PATHways services, you are consenting to your child(ren)'s participation in the virtual mentoring by the professional staff employed at Empowering Pathways LLC and entering into a contract that limits the liability of Empowering Pathways LLC and each of their respective officers, directors, employees, representatives, volunteers, affiliates and owners (collectively and individually, "Promoters"). You hereby agree to the following terms and conditions of this Consent Form:

PARENTAL/GUARDIAN CONSENT. In connection with the Future PATHways services, Empowering Pathways LLC will collect personal information from you and your child, such as name, age, school of attendance, and grade level, phone number, e-mail address, and address in addition to any personal content that you or your child may provide or otherwise display in connection with the Future PATHways Program or otherwise disclose to the Promoters. Websites must obtain consent from a parent or legal guardian before collecting information from children or permitting them to disclose personal information of children. Accordingly, your consent is required for your child(ren) to participate in the Future PATHways discussions and for Empowering Pathways LLC to collect and disclose personal information in connection therewith. By signing below, you consent to Empowering Pathways LLC's collection, use, and disclosure of your child's personal information in connection with administering the Future PATHways services, and hereby release the Promoters from, and waive any claims related to, the making and/or use of any personal information provided in connection with the Future PATHways services. For general information how Empowering Pathways LLC uses personal information, please review our Privacy Policy at (https://23339f60-2d5f-4a71-8681-4448dfd4aa79.filesusr.com/ugd/9e4f9d_ea9dbd98b99945c9b095e58fb522a621.docx?

dn=PrivacyPolicy.docx). Future PATHways sessions utilize technology and services provided by third parties. By signing below you acknowledge that you have read and agree to all terms of service and privacy policies.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY. You hereby release the Promoters from any and all liability, including but not limited to: (1) damage to, or loss of, your property, (2) harm, injury and death to your child(ren), and (3) all risks resulting from negligent or incorrect instruction or supervision by Promoters or anyone supervising your child(ren). This release is intended to discharge in advance to the fullest extent permitted by law all liability related to your children's engagement in Future PATHways sessions, even though that liability may arise out of negligence, carelessness, or other conduct on the part of Promoters or third parties. This release applies to your successors and heirs.

I acknowledge that I have read this Consent Form and understand that it includes a release of liability. I understand and agree that the Promoters are relying on this Consent Form in allowing my child(ren) to participate in the Future PATHways sessions.

I am the parent or legal guardian of the Minor Participant(s) named in the form. I have the legal right to consent to and, by checking the form box, * I hereby do consent to, the collection, use, and/or disclosure of the information of the Minor Participant(s) listed in the form. *This Contract may be executed by the electronic form and my agreement as documented in the form.